503733866 03/11/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3780508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENG-FONG HUANG	01/28/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CASTIP INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6F., NO. 132, HEPING RD.
Internal Address:	LUZHOU DISTRICT
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	24755

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15068163			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (770) 246-2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com
Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L-004.P016/104F0652-IE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=L-004P016\_104F0562-IE\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503733866 REEL: 037959 FRAME: 0677

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Huang, Heng-Fong , who have invented certain new and useful improvements i	se post office	address(e	es) appear(s)	below here	mafter referred to as ASSIGNOR
have invented certain new and useful improvements i	n TOOL BAG H	AVING ME	ANS TO PREV	ENT TOOLS	(hereinafter referred to as the
Invention) for which an application for United States Letter	ers Patent was	FROM FA	LLING OUT C	F THE SAME	
<ul> <li>executed on even date herewith;</li> </ul>					
executed on					
[] filed on	Serial No			;	
<ul> <li>filed as PCT International Application No</li> </ul>			оп		designating
The United States of America:.					
Patent number	_, issue on				
WHEREAS. CASTIP INDUSTRIAL	CO., LTD.				
whose post office address is6F., No.132, Heping Rd.,	Luzhou Dist.,	New Tai	pei City 247	55, Taiwan (	R.O.C.)hereinafter referred to as
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cons presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN throughout the United States of America, including any a reissue of said application.	NEE, the entir	e right, ti	itle, and inte	erest in and	to said invention and application
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any di- maintenance of said application or any other patent applica- may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in- without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expens- and information concerning the invention that are will testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be any patent application or patent encompassed within the extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and	cation(s) in the and to said in se, to identify thin ASSIGNO required of Attention to this control of this con	Unites Street Vention, a pand common PR's possible SSIGNOR is instrum	ates for said all without for nunicate to A ession or co t in respect of ent. ASSIG	invention, in urther consid ASSIGNEE a ontrol, and to of the prosect	cluding additional documents that leration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, t ASSIGNEE's request documents o provide further assurances and ution, maintenance and defense of
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rig for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representative granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	tht, title and in wes and succes	terest in a sors, to th	and to the sa e full end of	me, for ASSI the term for	GNEE's sole use and behoof; and which such Letters Patent may be
Assignor: Huang, Heng-Fong	Dated this	28th	day of	January	at New Taipei City Taiwan (R.O.C.)
6F., No.132, Heping Rd., Luzhou Dist.,			sans.	_	121121 (14010)
New Taipei City 24755, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	,		Till H	A.	
	`	_	7,77	7774-	`
			Si	gnature	<del>)                                    </del>
Assignor:	Dated this		day of	5	at
				Signature	
Assignor:	Dated this		day o	ı	at
	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Signature	
п	CONTINUE	ON PAG	GE 2		

PATENT REEL: 037959 FRAME: 0678

**RECORDED: 03/11/2016**